
~oll Call Number

um....m......mfJ~;1I......u..

Agenda Item Number

) I

Date .....M&:Ç.l;l-.Q,)QQ.Smum....

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO.2 WITH
THE UNDERGROUND COMPANY, LTD.

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON THE
12TH STREET STORM SEWER- CHERRY TO HIGH STREETS

FOR A TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED $256,929

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attached
. Change Order No.2 between the City of Des Moines and The Underground Company, Ltd.,

Duane Burkhardt, President, 12245 Dakota Street, Carlisle, Iowa, 50047, for additional work on
the 12th Street Storm Sewer - Cherr to High Streets, in an amount not to exceed $256,929, be
and is hereby approved, and the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute said change
order.

(Council Communcation Number æ attached)

~ hi AO~Vity ID 08-2006-008Moved by ~ to adopt.
FORM APPROVED: 1')

~ Funding Source: 2007-2008 CIP, Page Storm-17, Twelfth Street Storm Sewer, STE076, Storm
Water Utility Funds with a transfer of $256,929 from Page Sanitary -5, City Wide Sanitary
Sewers, SAE054, Sanitar Sewer Funds.

COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT CERTIFICATE
COWNIE i.
COLEMAN l- I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
HENSLEY V certify that at a meeting of the City Council of

KIERNAN ", said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

MAHAFFEY V-
MEYER l- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my

VLASSIS ". hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

TOTAL 7

:;;~~::~ b~ ~~.A City Clerk


